2004, the date of the acquisition.

12

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q

ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIESNOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued) SEPTEMBER 30, 2004(Unaudited)17

ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2004
(Unaudited)

NOTE 3 �SPECTRUM ACQUISITION � (Continued)

   The following summarized pro forma consolidated income statement information for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2004 and 2003, assumes that the acquisition discussed above occurred as of January 1, 2003. The Partnership
has prepared these pro forma financial results for comparative purposes only. These pro forma financial results may not be
indicative of the results that would have occurred if the Partnership had completed this acquisition as of the periods shown
below or the results that will be attained in the future. The amounts presented below are in thousands, except per unit amounts:

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2004

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2003

As Reported
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma As Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 34,879 $ 5,988 $ 40,867 $ 4,199 $ 22,477 $ 26,676

Net income $ 1,975 $ (245) $ 1,730 $ 2,669 $ (35) $ 2,634

Basic net income per
  limited partner unit $ .15 $ (.04) $ .11 $ .54 $ (.24) $ .30

Diluted net income per
  limited partner unit $ .15 $ (.04) $ .11 $ .54 $ (.24) $ .30

Weighted average
  number of limited
  partner units used for
  basic net income per
  unit calculation 6,839 366 7,205 4,355 2,850 7,205

Weighted average
  number of limited
  partner units used for
  diluted net income
  per unit calculation 6,898 366 7,263 4,355 2,850 7,205

13

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q

ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIESNOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued) SEPTEMBER 30, 2004(Unaudited)18

ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2004
(Unaudited)

NOTE 3 �SPECTRUM ACQUISITION � (Continued)

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2004

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2003

As Reported
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma As Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 43,674 $ 67,643 $ 111,317 $ 11,877 $ 76,516 $ 88,393

Net income $ 7,224 $ 4,501 $ 11,725 $ 7,267 $ 2,604 $ 9,871

Basic net income per
  limited partner unit $ 1.01 $ .31 $ 1.32 $ 1.72 $ (.43) $ 1.29

Diluted net income per
  limited partner unit $ 1.01 $ .31 $ 1.32 $ 1.72 $ (.43) $ 1.29

Weighted average
  number of limited
  partner units used for
  basic net income per
  unit calculation 5,416 1,789 7,205 3,854 2,952 6,806

Weighted average
  number of limited
  partner units used for
  diluted net income
  per unit calculation 5,441 1,789 7,230 3,854 2,952 6,806

   Significant pro forma adjustments includes, revenues and costs and expenses for the period prior to the Partnerships
acquisition, interest and depreciation expenses and the elimination of income taxes.

14

Edgar Filing: ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q

ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIESNOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued) SEPTEMBER 30, 2004(Unaudited)19

ATLAS PIPELINE PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2004
(Unaudited)

NOTE 4 � DERIVATIVE INSTRUMENTS

   The Partnership entered into certain financial swap instruments, some of which settled during the three months ended